DATE DEPOSIT

FILED JUL 14, 2016 DOCUMENT NO. 04958-16 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

\$ 750.00

RR

PHC/EVED-FPS(

5

R

9

58

160169

JUL 14 2016 66 9

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Pine Harbour Waterworks, Inc., Application) For Approval of Transfer of Pine Harbour Water Utilities, LLC) Docket No. in Lake County, Florida) Filed: July 8, 2016

PINE HARBOUR WATERWORKS, INC. APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF TRANSFER OF PINE HARBOUR WATER UTILITIES, LLC WATER SYSTEM IN LAKE COUNTY, FLORIDA

Pine Harbour Waterworks, Inc. ("Pine Harbour Waterworks" or "Buyer"), by and through its undersigned representative, and pursuant to Sections 367.071, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-30.037, Florida Administrative Code, hereby files this Application for approval of the transfer of the Water System of Pine Harbour Water Utilities, LLC ("Seller") Certificate Nos. 450-W. In support of this Application, Pine Harbour Waterworks states as follows:

APPLICANT INFORMATION

1. The name and address of the Buyer for purposes of this Application, and as it should appear on Pine Harbour Waterworks, Inc. Commission-issued water certificate are:

Gary A. Deremer, President Pine Harbour Waterworks, Inc. 4939 Cross Bayou Blvd. New Port Richey, Florida, 34652 Tel: (727) 848 8292 Fax: (727) 848 7701

2. The name and address of Pine Harbour Waterworks, Inc.'s authorized representatives are:

Check received with filling and forwarded to Fiscal for deposit. Fiscal to forward deposit information to Records.

initials of person who forwarded onecic